UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500 046

No.UH/Acad/EE/2019/81 (ML)

Sub: Admissions 2019-2020- List of Candidates provisionally called for admission counseling

NOTIFICATION

to M.Tech. Nano Science & Technology.

The following candidates have been called for admission counseling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the entrance examination and interview for admission to the first semester
of M.Tech. Nano Science & Technology in the School of Engineering Science & Technology
during the Academic Year 2019-2020 subject to their fulfilling the minimum qualifications for

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Academic Section
Dated: 03-July-2019

admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2019-2020.
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11475061
11475021
38475001
27475005
11475004
11475020
40475001
11475028
11475017
39475001
11475065
34475001
11475062
11475019
11475010
45475001
11475060
11475032
11475013
39475002
11475029
11475044
49475002
11475007
11475041
11475026
11475009
23475001
11475038
11475050
11475066
11475070
11475059
11475067
49475004
46475004
11475048
11475012
11475001
11475064

RAGHAVA SAl BHOGARAJU
GUNTI SHIVA
CHAVAN GAURI UDAYKUMAR
SHETTI SWAMY

AMIT KOTADIYA

GOVIND RAJ SADU
PRASHANT KUMAR BHARGAV
KASPA SHRAVANI

GOLLA GANESH

ASPATWAR SANNIHITH
SADANAND NEHA

RAJARAPU VEENAEESH KUMARI
RAGHUSALA MOUNIKA
GOPISHETTI SANGHAVI
CHAVVAKULA MADHU MEGHANA
G V MADHAVI REDDY
PULAVARTHY AKHIL

KODALI SUPRIYA
ETTKEPALLI SHIVA KUMAR
DUSGAM NITHISH REDDY
KASULA SANTOSH

MOHD SHAROOF MANNAN
ASHWINI PORIKA

BILLA RAJASHEKAR
MALOTHU KONDA NAIK
KADAMANCHI YELLASWAMY
CH RAJA MANOHAR
JAYAKIRAN V

LAKIDA SANKEETH KUMAR
NARRA RAJENDAR

SATHURI RAJESH
THIPPARTHI SRIMUKHA
PULAGAM PRIYANKA

SAYIRI SAI ADITHYA BABU
BHUKYA VISHNUVARMA
MADASI SIVASANKAR

NALLA GUNAVARDHAN REDDY
DONGRE BHARATH

A ARUN GOUD

RATHOD JATIN



Reserved Categories

* 11475032 KODALI SUPRIYA

* 11475026 KADAMANCHI YELLASWAMY
* 11475009 CH RAJA MANOHAR

* 46475004 MADASI SIVASANKAR

* 11475012 DONGRE BHARATH

* 49475002 ASHWINI PORIKA

* 11475041 MALOTHU KONDA NAIK

* 49475004 BHUKYA VISHNUVARMA

* 11475064 RATHOD JATIN

11475021 GUNTI SHIVA

27475005 SHETTI SWAMY

11475020 GOVIND RAJ SADU
11475028 KASPA SHRAVANI
39475001 ASPATWAR SANNIHITH
34475001 RAJARAPU VEENAEESH KUMARI
11475062 RAGHUSALA MOUNIKA
11475013 ETTKEPALLI SHIVA KUMAR
11475029 KASULA SANTOSH
11475007 BILLA RAJASHEKAR
23475001 JAYAKIRAN V

11475050 NARRA RAJENDAR
11475066 SATHURI RAJESH
11475070 THIPPARTHI SRIMUKHA
11475059 PULAGAM PRIYANKA
11475067 SAYIRI SAI ADITHYA BABU
1@ 39475002 DUSGAM NITHISH REDDY
2 @ 11475044 MOHD SHAROOF MANNAN
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The above candidates should report in person (Proxy will not be permitted) for admission to the
Deputy Registrar(Acad & Exams) at the Admission Counseling Hall, College for Integrated
Studies, South-End Campus, University of Hyderabad Campus, Gachi Bowli,
Hyderabad - 500 046, at 4.00 p.m. on 8" July, 2019.

If the selected candidates fail to complete the admission as per above scheduled date and time,
the provisional Selection will automatically stands cancelled. However, the University reserves
the right to grant extra time to complete the admission formalities to the candidate due to
administrative/technical reasons. At the time of admission, the candidates are required to
produce all their original certificates and T.C. together with a set of attested copies of the same
and pay an amount of Rs. 45630/- (including Rs. 1930/- refundable deposit and one time
development fee Rs. 25,000.00) for the first semester. Candidates can pay the fees through
ONLINE and submit the receipt of the payment at the time of admission.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST in support of their claim without
which their claim will not be considered. OBC candidates are required to submit the latest
OBC certificate (obtained on or after 1.4.2016) in the format prescribed by the Govt. of
India. EWS candidates shall be required to submit the EWS certificate in the Govt. of
India format in support of their claim.

As notified in the prospectus, the University cannot guarantee to provide hostel accommodation
to all the students admitted to various courses. If hostel is allotted, the student has to pay the
mess deposit and other charges of the hostel separately in addition to the tuition fee etc. as
stated above. The details on the mess deposit and other charges are available on the
University's website.



All Shortlisted candidates are required to download the Instructions from the University Website.
It may be noted that as was notified in the admission announcement, no individual
communications will be sent to the candidates.

Controller of Examinations



