UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500 046

O/o. the Controller of Examinations Academic Section Dated: 03-July-2019

No.UH/Acad/EE/2019/81 (ML)

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Admissions 2019-2020- List of Candidates provisionally called for admission counseling to M.Tech. Nano Science & Technology.

.....

The following candidates have been **called for admission counseling**, in order of merit, based on their performance in the entrance examination and interview for admission to the first semester of **M.Tech. Nano Science & Technology** in the **School of Engineering Science & Technology** during the Academic Year 2019-2020 subject to their fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2019-2020.

e	
---	--

General Category

		•••	
1		11475061	RAGHAVA SAI BHOGARAJU
2	#		GUNTI SHIVA
3			CHAVAN GAURI UDAYKUMAR
4	#		SHETTI SWAMY
5			AMIT KOTADIYA
6	#		GOVIND RAJ SADU
7			PRASHANT KUMAR BHARGAV
8	#	11475028	KASPA SHRAVANI
9			GOLLA GANESH
10	#		ASPATWAR SANNIHITH
11		11475065	SADANAND NEHA
12	#	34475001	RAJARAPU VEENAEESH KUMARI
13	#		RAGHUSALA MOUNIKA
14		11475019	GOPISHETTI SANGHAVI
15		11475010	CHAVVAKULA MADHU MEGHANA
16		45475001	G V MADHAVI REDDY
17		11475060	PULAVARTHY AKHIL
18	*	11475032	KODALI SUPRIYA
19	#	11475013	ETTKEPALLI SHIVA KUMAR
20	@	39475002	DUSGAM NITHISH REDDY
21	#	11475029	KASULA SANTOSH
22	@	11475044	MOHD SHAROOF MANNAN
23	**	49475002	ASHWINI PORIKA
24	#		BILLA RAJASHEKAR
25	**	11475041	MALOTHU KONDA NAIK
26	*	11475026	KADAMANCHI YELLASWAMY
27		11475009	CH RAJA MANOHAR
28	#	23475001	JAYAKIRAN V
29			LAKIDA SANKEETH KUMAR
30	#	11475050	NARRA RAJENDAR
31			SATHURI RAJESH
32			THIPPARTHI SRIMUKHA
33	#	11475059	PULAGAM PRIYANKA
34		11475067	SAYIRI SAI ADITHYA BABU
35			BHUKYA VISHNUVARMA
36			MADASI SIVASANKAR
37			NALLA GUNAVARDHAN REDDY
38			DONGRE BHARATH
39			A ARUN GOUD
40	**		RATHOD JATIN
.0			

Reserved Categories

1		11475032	KODALI SUPRIYA
2	*	11475026	KADAMANCHI YELLASWAMY
3	*	11475009	CH RAJA MANOHAR
4	*	46475004	MADASI SIVASANKAR
5	*	11475012	DONGRE BHARATH
1	**	49475002	ASHWINI PORIKA
2	**	11475041	MALOTHU KONDA NAIK
3	**	49475004	BHUKYA VISHNUVARMA
4	**	11475064	RATHOD JATIN
1	#	11475021	GUNTI SHIVA
2	#	27475005	SHETTI SWAMY
3	#	11475020	GOVIND RAJ SADU
4	#	11475028	KASPA SHRAVANI
5	#	39475001	ASPATWAR SANNIHITH
6	#	34475001	RAJARAPU VEENAEESH KUMARI
7	#	11475062	RAGHUSALA MOUNIKA
8	#	11475013	ETTKEPALLI SHIVA KUMAR
9	#	11475029	KASULA SANTOSH
10	#	11475007	BILLA RAJASHEKAR
11	#	23475001	JAYAKIRAN V
12	#	11475050	NARRA RAJENDAR
13	#	11475066	SATHURI RAJESH
14	#	11475070	THIPPARTHI SRIMUKHA
15	#	11475059	PULAGAM PRIYANKA
16	#	11475067	SAYIRI SAI ADITHYA BABU
-	@	39475002	DUSGAM NITHISH REDDY
2	@	11475044	MOHD SHAROOF MANNAN
* C	 > > **	от <i>и</i>	

* = SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS

The above candidates should report in person (Proxy will not be permitted) for admission to the Deputy Registrar(Acad & Exams) at the Admission Counseling Hall, College for Integrated Studies, South-End Campus, University of Hyderabad Campus, Gachi Bowli, Hyderabad - 500 046, at 4.00 p.m. on 8th July, 2019.

If the selected candidates fail to complete the admission as per above scheduled date and time, the provisional Selection will automatically stands cancelled. However, the University reserves the right to grant extra time to complete the admission formalities to the candidate due to administrative/technical reasons. At the time of admission, the candidates are required to produce all their original certificates and T.C. together with a set of attested copies of the same and pay an amount of Rs. 45630/- (including Rs. 1930/- refundable deposit and one time development fee Rs. 25,000.00) for the first semester. Candidates can pay the fees through ONLINE and submit the receipt of the payment at the time of admission.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered. OBC candidates are required to submit the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after 1.4.2016) in the format prescribed by the Govt. of India. EWS candidates shall be required to submit the EWS certificate in the Govt. of India format in support of their claim.

As notified in the prospectus, the University cannot guarantee to provide hostel accommodation to all the students admitted to various courses. If hostel is allotted, the student has to pay the mess deposit and other charges of the hostel separately in addition to the tuition fee etc. as stated above. The details on the mess deposit and other charges are available on the University's website.

All Shortlisted candidates are required to download the Instructions from the University Website. It may be noted that as was notified in the admission announcement, no individual communications will be sent to the candidates.

Controller of Examinations